

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
1682 of 2025**

In F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2437 of 2025

=====

MAHESHBHAI DAHYABHAI AAHIR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MRS. BHAVINI N. BUCH(5403) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.BHARGAV PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 06/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE returnable on 05/03/2025. Learned APP waives service of
notice on behalf of the respondent-State.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VVM