

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
1682 of 2025**

In F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2437 of 2025

=====

MAHESHBHAI DAHYABHAI AAHIR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MRS. BHAVINI N. BUCH(5403) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,6
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. PRANAV DHAGAT, APP sfor the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 15/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Nimesh Patel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent no. 4 and seeks permission to file his appearance.

Registry to accept the same.

List on 22.08.2025.

VASIM S. SAIYED

(S. V. PINTO,J)