

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
1682 of 2025**

**In F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION/2437/2025
In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL/2438/2025**

=====

MAHESHBHAI DAHYABHAI AAHIR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MRS. BHAVINI N. BUCH(5403) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,5,6
MR NIMESH M PATEL(6780) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 06/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

None present even in the second call nor any request for adjournment is made.

In the interest of justice, as a last chance, the matter is adjourned to 20.2.2026.

SRILATHA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)