

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
1682 of 2025**

**In F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION/2437/2025
In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL/2438/2025**

**With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2438 of 2023**

=====

**MAHESHBHAI DAHYABHAI AAHIR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MRS. BHAVINI N. BUCH(5403) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,5,6
MR NIMESH M PATEL(6780) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR.YUVRAJ BRAHMBHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 20/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the respondents seeks time to file an affidavit and in view of the same, the same may be filed on or before 24.04.2026 and the present matter shall not be adjourned on the same ground on the next date of hearing.

Moreover, the learned advocate for the applicant may file the paperbook before the registry on or before the next date of hearing.

ADITYA SINGH

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)